

o

SLP(C)No. 1341 OF 2002
ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1341/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in CWP 9045/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR. & SECY. TO GOVT. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv. for
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. KP Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List this matter on Friday i.e. 5-4-2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master